
* 

RESOLUTION NO. 2002-125 

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODl CITY COUNCIL AWARDING 
THE CONTRACT FOR NEW POLICE BUILDING AND FURTHER 

APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with law and the order of 
this City Council sealed bids were received and publicly opened on May 23, 2002, at  I I :00 a.m. 
for new police building described in the specifications therefore approved by the City Council on 
March 6, 2002; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and a report 
thereof filed with the City Manager as shown on the attached tally sheet marked as Exhibit A 
and made a part of this resolution; and 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends award of the contract for the new police 
building be made to the low bidder, McCarthy Construction, of Sacramento, California. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Lodi City Council that the award of the 
contract for new police building be made to the low bidder, McCarthy Construction, of 
Sacramento, California, in the amount of $1 0,894,400.00; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that funds in the amount of $12,400,000.00 be 
appropriated from a General Fund Certificate of Participation for this project. 

Dated: June 5, 2002 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 2002-125 was passed and adopted by the City 
Council of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held June 5, 2002, by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS - Hitchcock, Howard, Land, Nakanishi, and Mayor 
Pennino 

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None 

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None 

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None 

-%--- 
SUSAN J. BLACKSTON 
City Clerk 

2002-1 25 



lodi Police Facility Bid Tally 
May 23,2002 
2:OO p.m. 

Replace 
Add Covered Evidence "LONWORKS Delete Sitewall 

Parking Refrig Novar HVAC HVAC 'Trane HVAC Thin Brick 
Alternate #5 Alternate #7 Alternate #8A Alternate #8B Alternate #8C Alternate #9 

$1 15,000.00 -$4.600.00 $187,000.00 $138,900.00 $119,200.00 -$60,000.00 

$54.000.00 -$1.500.00 $188,000.00 $1 12,000.00 $106.000.00 -$20.500.00 

$276,000.00 -93,500.00 $200,000.00 $135.000.00 $94.000.00 -$30.000.00 

Bidder 
McCarthy Construction 
3320 Kiessig Ave. # 8 
Sacramento, CA 95823 

Flintco. Inc. 
3480 Sunrise Blvd. 
Rancho Cordova. CA 
95742 

Acme Construction 
1565 Cummins Drive 
Modesto CA 95358 

John F. Otto. Inc. 
1717 2nd Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

F&H Construction 
4945 Waterloo Road 
Stockton. CA 95215 

Delete Operable 
Delete Roof Exterior 

Windows 
Alternate # l o  Alternate #11 

Screens 

-$80,000.00 -$33,OOO,OC 

-$I 11,000.00 -$47,800.0C 

-$55,000.00 -$35,000.0C 

Allen L. Bender, Inc. 

$283,000.00 

2798 Industrial Blvd 
W. Sacramento, CA 
95691 

Roebbelen Contracting 
1241 Hawks Flight Ct. 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
95762 

Lewis C. Nelson & Sons 
3400 McCall, Ste. 100 
Selma, CA 93662 

Diede Construction, Inc. 
PO Box 1007 
Woodbridge. CA 95258 

-$4,400.00 $190.000.00 $1 10,000.00 $1 10.000.00 -$17.700.00 -$97,000.00 -$80,7OO,OC 

Base Bid 

$178.773.00 

$50.000.00 

$10,770,000.0 

-$2.409.00 $194,83f.00 $115,614.00 $108,120.00 -$14.662.00 -$122,692.00 -$44.265.00 

$0.00 $178,000.00 $107,000.00 $101,000.00 $20,000.00 $1 10,000.00 $41,000.00 

$1 1.345.000.0~ 

$170.000.00 

$124,000.00 

$1 1.777,000.01 

$5,000.00 $195.000.00 $I55.000.00 $160,000.00 $30,000.00 $150.000.00 $44,000.00 

$800.00 $207.777.00 $140,555.00 $98,875.00 $19,000.00 $1 15,000.00 $80,000.00 

$1 1,806,000.01 

$11.943.221.01 

91 1.948.000.01 

$1 1,795,000.01 

$12,080,000.01 

AWARD: TOTAL of 
Base Bid 8, Alts 
5,7,9,  10 a ii 

91 0.707.400.0 

%10.803.200.0 

$1 1,497.500.0 

$1 1.860.200.0~ 

$1 1,871.500.0~ 

$1 1.937.966.01 

$1 2.1 94.000.0l 

$12.41 8,800.0( 

* one of Alternate #8 must be selected for the completion of the Building 

6/3/02 



h 

cv 
0 

W 

. c? 

. .. . . .  . .. ~ 


